    Certificate of Analysis for NR-34828
BEI Resources E-mail:  contact@beiresources.org
www.beiresources.org Tel:  800-359-7370
 Fax:  703-365-2898
                                                              © 2012 American Type Culture Collection (ATCC).  All rights reserved.              NR-34828_T6194-1 to T6194-69_17MAY2012
Page 1 of 6
Peptide Array, Mycobacterium tuberculosis Antigen 85B
Catalog No. NR-34828

Weight (amu)
Hydrophilicity
Purity by
HPLCa
Peptide
Contentb
1 of 69 T6194-1 2/14/2012 15 1-FSRPGLPVEYLQVPS-15 1688.95 0.59 98.4% 88.1%
2 of 69 T6194-2 2/14/2012 15 5-GLPVEYLQVPSPSMG-19 1573.83 0.62 91.4% 87.3%
3 of 69 T6194-3 2/14/2012 15 9-EYLQVPSPSMGRDIK-23 1719.99 0.31 99.6% 83.4%
4 of 69 T6194-4 2/14/2012 15 13-VPSPSMGRDIKVQFQ-27 1688.97 0.36 96.6% 83.2%
5 of 69 T6194-5 2/14/2012 15 17-SMGRDIKVQFQSGGN-31 1623.80 0.22 90.4% 82.6%
6 of 69 T6194-6 2/14/2012 15 21-DIKVQFQSGGNNSPA-35 1561.67 0.32 98.6% 87.3%
7 of 69 T6194-7 2/14/2012 15 25-QFQSGGNNSPAVYLL-39 1594.74 0.61 96.1% 87.5%
8 of 69 T6194-8 2/14/2012 15 29-GGNNSPAVYLLDGLR-43 1545.71 0.51 97.1% 87.1%
9 of 69 T6194-9 2/14/2012 15 33-SPAVYLLDGLRAQDD-47 1632.81 0.34 94.9% 87.7%
10 of 69 T6194-10 2/14/2012 15 37-YLLDGLRAQDDYNGW-51 1798.94 0.44 94.8% 88.8%
11 of 69 T6194-11 2/14/2012 15 41-GLRAQDDYNGWDINT-55 1737.81 0.33 97.5% 88.4%
12 of 69 T6194-12 2/14/2012 15 45-QDDYNGWDINTPAFE-59 1784.83 0.41 89.4% 88.7%
13 of 69 T6194-13 2/14/2012 15 49-NGWDINTPAFEWYYQ-63 1904.05 0.72 90.2% 89.3%
14 of 69 T6194-14 2/14/2012 15 53-INTPAFEWYYQSGLS-67 1775.96 0.69 92.9% 88.6%
15 of 69 T6194-15 2/14/2012 15 57-AFEWYYQSGLSIVMP-71 1791.08 0.8 95.6% 88.7%
16 of 69 T6194-16 2/14/2012 15 61-YYQSGLSIVMPVGGQ-75 1598.83 0.62 91.6% 87.5%
17 of 69 T6194-17 2/14/2012 15 65-GLSIVMPVGGQSSFY-79 1541.78 0.69 93.1% 87.1%
18 of 69 T6194-18 2/14/2012 15 69-VMPVGGQSSFYSDWY-83 1722.90 0.62 97.4% 88.3%
19 of 69 T6194-19 2/14/2012 15 73-GGQSSFYSDWYSPAC-87 1654.75 0.49 98.5% 87.9%
20 of 69 T6194-20 2/14/2012 15 77-SFYSDWYSPACGKAG-91 1638.81 0.46 96.1% 87.8%
21 of 69 T6194-21 2/14/2012 15 81-DWYSPACGKAGCQTY-95 1649.85 0.46 97.9% 87.9%
22 of 69 T6194-22 2/14/2012 15 85-PACGKAGCQTYKWET-99 1642.91 0.35 98.2% 82.8%
23 of 69 T6194-23 2/14/2012 15 89-KAGCQTYKWETFLTS-103 1763.04 0.43 97.2% 83.8%
24 of 69 T6194-24 2/14/2012 15 93-QTYKWETFLTSELPQ-107 1871.11 0.48 96.0% 89.1%
25 of 69 T6194-25 2/14/2012 15 97-WETFLTSELPQWLSA-111 1808.06 0.76 93.8% 88.8%
Table 1
    Certificate of Analysis for NR-34828
BEI Resources E-mail:  contact@beiresources.org
www.beiresources.org Tel:  800-359-7370
 Fax:  703-365-2898
                                                              © 2012 American Type Culture Collection (ATCC).  All rights reserved.              NR-34828_T6194-1 to T6194-69_17MAY2012
Page 2 of 6
Peptide Lot #
Date of
Mfg.
Length Sequence
Molecular
Weight (amu)
Hydrophilicity
Purity by
HPLCa
Peptide
Contentb
26 of 69 T6194-26 2/14/2012 15 101-LTSELPQWLSANRAV-115 1684.94 0.59 97.4% 88.1%
27 of 69 T6194-27 2/14/2012 15 105-LPQWLSANRAVKPTG-119 1637.93 0.5 97.8% 82.7%
28 of 69 T6194-28 2/14/2012 15 109-LSANRAVKPTGSAAI-123 1455.72 0.36 97.4% 81.0%
29 of 69 T6194-29 2/14/2012 15 113-RAVKPTGSAAIGLSM-127 1458.78 0.39 88.4% 81.0%
30 of 69 T6194-30 2/14/2012 15 117-PTGSAAIGLSMAGSS-131 1306.49 0.43 93.3% 85.1%
31 of 69 T6194-31 2/14/2012 15 121-AAIGLSMAGSSAMIL-135 1392.74 0.71 90.6% 85.9%
32 of 69 T6194-32 2/14/2012 15 125-LSMAGSSAMILAAYH-139 1522.85 0.66 97.0% 87.0%
33 of 69 T6194-33 2/14/2012 15 129-GSSAMILAAYHPQQF-143 1620.88 0.58 97.9% 87.7%
34 of 69 T6194-34 2/14/2012 15 133-MILAAYHPQQFIYAG-147 1723.06 0.77 98.1% 88.3%
35 of 69 T6194-35 2/14/2012 15 137-AYHPQQFIYAGSLSA-151 1652.86 0.56 91.0% 87.9%
36 of 69 T6194-36 2/14/2012 15 141-QQFIYAGSLSALLDP-155 1622.86 0.65 80.7% 87.7%
37 of 69 T6194-37 2/14/2012 15 145-YAGSLSALLDPSQGM-159 1509.72 0.5 98.0% 86.9%
38 of 69 T6194-38 2/14/2012 15 149-LSALLDPSQGMGPSL-163 1485.73 0.58 87.5% 86.7%
39 of 69 T6194-39 2/14/2012 15 153-LDPSQGMGPSLIGLA-167 1455.70 0.59 91.2% 86.5%
40 of 69 T6194-40 2/14/2012 15 157-QGMGPSLIGLAMGDA-171 1417.68 0.53 88.8% 86.1%
41 of 69 T6194-41 2/14/2012 15 161-PSLIGLAMGDAGGYK-175 1449.71 0.46 98.1% 86.4%
42 of 69 T6194-42 2/14/2012 15 165-GLAMGDAGGYKAADM-179 1427.66 0.26 96.4% 86.2%
43 of 69 T6194-43 2/14/2012 15 169-GDAGGYKAADMWGPS-183 1482.63 0.23 96.6% 86.7%
44 of 69 T6194-44 2/14/2012 15 173-GYKAADMWGPSSDPA-187 1552.73 0.28 92.1% 87.2%
45 of 69 T6194-45 2/14/2012 15 177-ADMWGPSSDPAWERN-191 1718.86 0.34 91.9% 88.3%
46 of 69 T6194-46 2/14/2012 15 181-GPSSDPAWERNDPTQ-195 1656.71 0.14 87.3% 87.9%
47 of 69 T6194-47 2/14/2012 15 185-DPAWERNDPTQQIPK-199 1794.97 0.18 94.6% 84.0%
48 of 69 T6194-48 2/14/2012 15 189-ERNDPTQQIPKLVAN-203 1722.93 0.27 93.8% 83.4%
49 of 69 T6194-49 2/14/2012 15 193-PTQQIPKLVANNTRL-207 1692.99 0.5 91.5% 83.2%
50 of 69 T6194-50 2/14/2012 15 197-IPKLVANNTRLWVYC-211 1790.17 0.86 85.4% 84.0%
51 of 69 T6194-51 2/14/2012 15 201-VANNTRLWVYCGNGT-215 1667.86 0.7 89.6% 88.0%
52 of 69 T6194-52 2/14/2012 15 205-TRLWVYCGNGTPNEL-219 1722.94 0.68 88.7% 88.3%
53 of 69 T6194-53 2/14/2012 15 209-VYCGNGTPNELGGAN-223 1465.55 0.52 80.1% 86.5%
54 of 69 T6194-54 2/14/2012 15 213-NGTPNELGGANIPAE-227 1453.54 0.42 92.9% 86.4%
55 of 69 T6194-55 2/14/2012 15 217-NELGGANIPAEFLEN-231 1587.72 0.55 90.7% 87.4%
56 of 69 T6194-56 2/14/2012 15 221-GANIPAEFLENFVRS-235 1663.87 0.57 86.3% 87.9%
57 of 69 T6194-57 2/14/2012 15 225-PAEFLENFVRSSNLK-239 1750.99 0.47 90.4% 83.7%
58 of 69 T6194-58 2/14/2012 15 229-LENFVRSSNLKFQDA-243 1767.97 0.4 85.3% 83.8%
59 of 69 T6194-59 2/14/2012 15 233-VRSSNLKFQDAYNAA-247 1683.87 0.32 82.2% 83.1%
60 of 69 T6194-60 2/14/2012 15 237-NLKFQDAYNAAGGHN-251 1619.73 0.36 80.1% 82.6%
61 of 69 T6194-61 2/14/2012 15 241-QDAYNAAGGHNAVFN-255 1548.61 0.41 80.8% 87.2%
62 of 69 T6194-62 2/14/2012 15 245-NAAGGHNAVFNFPPN-259 1526.64 0.65 85.7% 87.0%
63 of 69 T6194-63 2/14/2012 15 249-GHNAVFNFPPNGTHS-263 1595.69 0.59 83.9% 82.4%
64 of 69 T6194-64 2/14/2012 15 253-VFNFPPNGTHSWEYW-267 1881.05 0.84 90.6% 89.2%
65 of 69 T6194-65 2/14/2012 15 257-PPNGTHSWEYWGAQL-271 1742.89 0.6 94.5% 88.4%
66 of 69 T6194-66 2/14/2012 15 261-THSWEYWGAQLNAMK-275 1822.07 0.54 93.3% 84.2%
67 of 69 T6194-67 2/14/2012 15 265-EYWGAQLNAMKGDLQ-279 1723.95 0.41 94.1% 88.3%
68 of 69 T6194-68 2/14/2012 15 269-AQLNAMKGDLQSSLG-283 1532.75 0.35 88.7% 87.1%
69 of 69 T6194-69 2/14/2012 13 273-AMKGDLQSSLGAG-285 1234.41 0.25 81.7% 84.4%
Table 1
a% full-length
bRemainder is salt and water